
 

 

 

2019-2020 Girls City League Basketball 

The program is open to any 6​th​ grade girl and any 7​th​ or 8​th​ grade girl that is not on our Fox 

Valley Conference team (tryout team). Our goal is to offer a program that will allow more game 

time, the opportunity to work on basic skills, and the opportunity for increased wellness and 

fun. There is no fee for the program. Girls will be asked to purchase a t-shirt to wear at the 

games.  

 Physicals are not required, but students must have a ​2019-2020 Athletic Permission Form 
completed on Skyward through Family Access by the first practice​. Practices will be held after 
school. Girls are expected to attend all practices and games, if a student misses more than 2 
practices and or games, they will be removed from the roster. An activity bus is available after 
practice at 4:15 p.m.  ​Transportation must be provided to and from games​. 
 
Coaches: 

  
Mrs. K. Hartl Ms. T. Donahue 
khartl@d15.org tdonahue@d15.org  

 
 

Practice Schedule 

Tuesday, January 21 2:30-4:00 Tuesday, February 4 2:30-4:00 
Thursday, January 23 2:30-4:00 Thursday, February 6 2:30-4:00 
Tuesday, January 28 2:30-4:00 Monday, February 10 2:30-4:00 
Thursday, January 30 2:30-4:00 Wednesday, February 12 2:30-4:00 

 

We will have two Saturday morning games/mini tournaments at Parkland or MMS. 

 

Game Schedule 

Saturday, February 8 Time-TBD Game at PKL vs. MMS 

Saturday, February 15 Time-TBD Game at MMS 
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